Pacific Conference of Parliamentarians for Advocacy on ICPD beyond 2014
List of Parliamentarians 
	Country
	Name

	Portfolio
	Contact Details

	1. Cook Islands

	Hon. Nandi Tuaine Glassie
	Minister for Health
Cook Islands
nandi@ministerglassie.gov.ck
	Ms Helen Maunga
Acting Clerk of Parliament
Parliament, Cook Islands
hmaunga@parliament.gov.ck

	2. Federated States of Micronesia

	Senator  Magdalena A. Walter
	Senator, Pohnpei State Legislature P O Box 114, Pohnpei FM 96941 Maggie@mail.fm
	maggie@mail.fm
Clerk to Parliament: Mrs. Liwiana Romoa
liwi@mail.fm

	3. Fiji

	Dr. Jiko Luveni


Dr. Neil Sharma
	Minister for Women, Social Welfare & Poverty Alleviation
Minister for Health
	jluveni@govnet.gov.fj


neil.sharma@govnet.gov.fj

	4. Kiribati

	[bookmark: _GoBack]Hon. Martin Tofinga
	Member of Parliament
	martintofinga@gmail.com
 Clerk to Parliament: Mr. EniTakanene 
Fax #:   (686) 21278
eni@parliament.gov.ki

	5. Marshall Islands

	Hon Hilda Heine
	Minister for Education

	hildaheine@gmail.com
Mr. Gary Ueno: Clerk of Nitijela
Fax #:   (692) 625 3687
rimejro@hotmail.com

	6. Nauru

	Hon. Ludwig Scotty
	Speaker , Parliament of Nauru
	ludwig.scotty@naurugov.nr
Phone : (674) 4443145
Fax : (674) 4443187

	7. Niue

	Hon. Joan Sisiati Tahafa Viliamu
	Minister for Health & Community Affairs & Broadcasting
	joan.viliamu@mail.gov.nu
Ms Moka T. Puleosi, Clerk
Niue Legislative Assembly, Alofi, niue
Email: legislative.premier@mail.gov.nu
Phone : (683) 4200
Fax : (683)4344

	8. Papua New Guinea

	Hon. Malakai Tabar


	Member of Parliament

	malakaitabar@gmail.com
Clerk to Parliament: Mr. Vela Konivaro
E-mail: clerk@parlament.gov.pg
Phone: (675) 327 7406
Fax :   (675) 327 7404/7480

	9. Samoa

	Hon. Aeau Peniamina Leavaiseeta 
	Deputy Opposition Leader 
	Clerk to Parliament:Ms. Charlene Malele 
fono@samoa.ws
Fax:   (685) 21817

	10. Solomon Islands

	Hon. Douglas Ete
	Member of Parliament
	douglasete@yahoo.com
Clerk to Parliament: Mrs. Taeasi Sanga
 taeasi.sanga@parliament.gov.sb
 Fax:   (677) 24272

	11. Tonga

	Hon. Aisake Eke
	Lord Speaker
	ekeaisake@gmail.com
Ms. Gloria Guttenbeil Pole'o
Fax:   (676) 24620

	12. Tuvalu 
	H.E. Mr Lutelu Faavae
	High Commissioner
Fiji
	Deputy Clerk to Parliament: Mr. Andrew Puga
apuga@gov.tv
Clerk to Parliament: Mrs. Lily Faavae
lilysfaavae@yahoo.com

	13. Vanuatu

	Hon. John Nawai
	Member of Parliament
	Clerk to Parliament: 
Mr. Lino Bulekulidit Sacsac 
lbulekuli@vanuatu.gov.vu

	
PARTNERS/NGOS


	1. Asian Forum of Parliamentarians on Population and Development (AFPPD)
	Mr. Ramon San Pascual

Mr John Hyde
	Executive Director,
AFPPD

Adviser on  ICPD Campaign Working Group
	monsp@afppd.org


john.hyde@mp.wa.gov.au
john@afppd.org

	2.Family Planning New Zealand
	Ms Jessica Ducey

	Manager, Family Planning International, Wellington, NZ
	Jessica.Ducey@familyplanning.org.nz

	3.International Planned Parenthood Federation (IPPF)
	Dr. Kabwea Tiban, 


Ms Nora Murat 
	Director, IPPF, Subregional Office for the Pacific

Regional Director,
ESEAOR, IPPF Bangkok
	kabweat@ippf-srop.org.fj


muratn@ippf-srop.org.fj

	4. New Zealand Parliamentarians for Population and Development
	Ms Katrina Shanks

	Chair, NZPPD
	Katrina.shanks@parliament.govt.nz

	5.ICPD Regional Advocate
	Dame Carol Kidu

	Pacific ICPD Advocate
	carolkidu48@gmail.com

	6. AusAID,  
    Australia
	Ms Paulini Sesevu 
	Regional Programmes AUSAID
	Paulini.Sesevu@ausaid.gov.au

	7. New Zealand AID Programme, NZMFAT
	Ms Helen Leslie


Ms Sumi Subramanian

	First Secretary, Regional Development

Principal Development Manager Health
Sustainable Economic Development
	Helen.leslie@mfat.govt.nz


Sumi.Subramanian@mfat.govt.nz
T +64 4 439 8636   M +64 21 678 544

	8. Safe Motherhood Alliance (SMALL) PNG
	Ms Dimity Fifer

Ms Cathy Fokes
Ms Katherine Baim
Ms Colleen Westaway
	President, Motherhood Australia GPO Box 165, Canberra AT2601
Manager
Program Development
	info@safemotherhoodforall.org.au


caffymac@hotmail.com
Catherine.fokes@gmail.com

	9. Anglican Church
	The Most Rev. Dr Winston Halapua
	Diocese of Polynesia
	whalpua@hotmail.com
bishoppolynesia@connect.com.fj

	10. National Institute for Demographic and Economic Analysis (NIDEA)
	Dr Geoffrey Robert Hayes
	University of Waikato, Hamilton, New Zealand.
	geoffreyhayes@hotmail.com
Geoff rh@yahoo.com

	11. Mr Stephen Vete
	2/51 Duncan Road, Suva 
	Former UNAIDS Adviser
	stephenvete@gmail.com

	12. DAWN

	Ms Claire Slatter

	Senior Lecturer. Governance Program School of Government, Development and International Affairs,USP
	claire.slatter@usp.ac.fj

	13. Red Cross, Fiji
	Mr Sevuloni Ratu

	The Chairperson, SENPEF
	Sevu_ratu@hotmail.com

	14. FCOSS

	Mr. Hassan Kahn

	Executive Director
	execdirector@fcoss.org.fj

	15. Pacific Disability Forum
	Mr Setareki Macanawai
	CEO
	ceo@pacificdisability.org

	16. UNESCAP
	Mr Iosefa Maiava
	Representative

	maiavai@un.org

	17. UNFPA PNG Country Office
	Mr Walter Mendoca-filho
	Representative
	mendonca-filho@unfpa.org
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